600 VOLT INSTRUMENT TRANSFORMERS
5–34.5 KV INSTRUMENT TRANSFORMERS
Character 1 2 3 4–5
Description Type Rating and type Window size
(S-C-A-L-E gives closer approximation
of window size in inches)
Current
transformer (CT)

V = Voltage C = Current
—
Type designations
Instrument transformers and sensors
ABB instrument transformers and sensors follow type designations to help customers
quickly understand key product attributes and ensure proper product selection. While there
are some exceptions, including ABB designs acquired from the former Kuhlman Electric
Corporation, most high-volume products in the North American portfolio for ANSI/IEEE
markets follow the type designations below.
DISTRIBUSENSE® SENSORS
600 V KUHLMAN LEGACY INSTRUMENT TRANSFORMERS 15–35 KV KUHLMAN LEGACY INSTRUMENT TRANSFORMERS
Type Character 1 Character 2–3
ACT-633 A = Auxiliary CT = Current transformer
ACT-645
APT-646 PT = Voltage transformer
APT-733
GCT-802 G = Generator CT = Current transformer
GCT-848
PS-981 P = Polyurethane S = Slip-over CT
H = High accuracy slip-over CT
SH = Standing high, upright base mounted
SG = Slip-over generator CT
PH-982
PSH-983
PSG-981
RMB-644 R = Round ID MB = With mounting features in block OD
SP-061 S = Split-core P = Polyurethane slip-over CT
Prefix Voltage class Suffix
LG
(standard
accuracy)
15 = 15 kV, 110 kV BIL
25 = 25 kV, 150 kV BIL
34 = 34 kV, 200 kV BIL
585
879
6513
683
051
051W
=
=
=
=
=
=
4.5" ID post type, small frame
4.5" ID post type, large frame
8.75" ID post type, large frame
4.5" ID, square frame
4.5"/8.75" standard, upright
4.5"/8.75" large, upright
LGX
(high
accuracy)
Character 1 2 3 4–6
Description Type Output Input/application
Outdoor KLS
RSS
VCS
VKS
VLS
WLS
K = Current
R = Relaying
V = Voltage
W = Watts
L = Line
S = Submersible
C = Combination
K = Current
S = Sensor -110 = 110 kV BIL
-150 = 150 kV BIL
-200 = 200 kV BIL
-1 = Series 1
Indoor KECA 80 C85
KECA 80 C184
KECA 80 D85
KECA = Current 80 = Rated primary current C = Circular core